North Bay PG&E Fire Projects

The County of Mendocino, along with eight other counties and cities, accepted a mediator’s proposal of $415 million to resolve the
North Bay Fires claims.

Projects
Chipping Programs
Countywide EIR to Streamline Future Activities
Fuel Mapper Decision Support Tool and Education of Tool
Housing
Library
Near Term Projects
Policy Planning Support
Roads

Training Program
(Vegetation Management, Wildfire Safety, Resiliency and Response Strategic Plan)

Transportation and Communications Infrastructure
Vegetation Management

Water

Offset Loss of Revenue

Reserves
To be Determined

Total

Amount
$1,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,600,000

$20,000,000
$10,000,000
$8,300,000
$70,000
$16,000,000

$8,500,000

$59,070,000
$46,260,000
$4,000,000

$9,100,000
$50,100,000

$179,500,000

$415,000,000

Counties
Napa County
Sonoma County
Sonoma County
Sonoma County, City of Santa Rosa
City of Santa Rosa
Napa County
Sonoma County

Napa County

Sonoma County, City of Santa Rosa

Sonoma County
Sonoma County

City of Napa

Napa County

Napa County, City of Napa, City of Santa Rosa

City of Clear Lake, Lake County, Mendocino County,
Nevada County, Sonoma County, City of Santa Rosa,
Yuba County
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Running Total of PG&E Funding Ask

Excludes Today’s Presentations

Mendocino County General Reserve

Mendocino County Fire Safe Council

Mendocino County Emergency Medical Services - Coastal Valleys EMS Agency
Mendocino County Sheriff’s Office - Emergency Operations Center
Mendocino County Department of Transportation

Mendocino County Planning and Building Services

The Community Foundation of Mendocino County

Resource Conservation District Mendocino County

Mendocino County Prevention, Recovery, Resiliency & Mitigation

Mendocino County Facilities & Information Services

. Redwood Valley Calpella Fire District

Fire Training Structure (Ohio Phase V Modified)

Mendocino County Library

Amount

$1,500,000
$1,010,000
$3,200,000
$658,000
$4,063,929
$2,844,533
$5,000,000
$2,340,000
$3,092,011
$10,168,000
$2,587,500
$1,000,000
$580,000

$38,043,973




