North Bay PG&E Fire Projects

The County of Mendocino, along with eight other counties and cities, accepted a mediator's proposal of \$415 million to resolve the North Bay Fires claims.

Projects	Amount	Counties	
Chipping Programs	\$1,000,000	Napa County	
Countywide EIR to Streamline Future Activities	\$1,500,000	Sonoma County	
Fuel Mapper Decision Support Tool and Education of Tool	\$1,600,000	Sonoma County	
Housing	\$20,000,000	Sonoma County, City of Santa Rosa	
Library	\$10,000,000	City of Santa Rosa	
Near Term Projects	\$8,300,000	Napa County	
Policy Planning Support	\$70,000	Sonoma County	
Roads	\$16,000,000	Napa County	
Training Program (Vegetation Management, Wildfire Safety, Resiliency and Response Strategic Plan)	\$8,500,000	Sonoma County, City of Santa Rosa	
Transportation and Communications Infrastructure	\$59,070,000	Sonoma County	
Vegetation Management	\$46,260,000	Sonoma County	
Water	\$4,000,000	City of Napa	
Offset Loss of Revenue	\$9,100,000	Napa County	
Reserves	\$50,100,000	Napa County, City of Napa, City of Santa Rosa	
To be Determined	\$179,500,000	City of Clear Lake, Lake County, Mendocino County, Nevada County, Sonoma County, City of Santa Rosa, Yuba County	
Total	\$415,000,000		

Running Total of PG&E Funding Ask

Excludes Today's Presentations

	Agency	Amount
	Mendocino County General Reserve	\$1,500,000
	Mendocino County Fire Safe Council	\$1,010,000
	Mendocino County Emergency Medical Services – Coastal Valleys EMS Agency	\$3,200,000
	Mendocino County Sheriff's Office – Emergency Operations Center	\$658,000
	Mendocino County Department of Transportation	\$4,063,929
	Mendocino County Planning and Building Services	\$2,844,533
	The Community Foundation of Mendocino County	\$5,000,000
	Resource Conservation District Mendocino County	\$2,340,000
	Mendocino County Prevention, Recovery, Resiliency & Mitigation	\$3,092,011
	Mendocino County Facilities & Information Services	\$10,168,000
	Redwood Valley Calpella Fire District	\$2,587,500
e.	Fire Training Structure (Ohio Phase V Modified)	\$1,000,000
l,	Mendocino County Library	\$580,000
	Total	\$38,043,973

Photo of Redwood Valley by Cass Taaning